
 

 

 

 

 

 

Chabot College Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:26 PM  4/28/2023 Page 1 

2023 WACC - 4/28/2023 

Results 

Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity 

Team Relay Finals Time 

1 CAVA A 2:22.65  40 

1) Chu, Karissa 2) Chiu, Phoebe

3) Jew, Samantha 4) Robuchon, Elena 

2 ALAM A 2:24.81  34 

1) Guan, Caitlyn 2) Gladden-Cascio, Xiosha

3) Reynolds, Elizabeth 4) Schnoebelen, Olivia 

3 BERK A 2:25.76  32 

1) Ovalle Rojas, Adriana 2) Lorenz, Lina 

3) Lutz, Cecelia 4) Pett-Ridge Hennessy, Elinore 

4 ENCI A 2:41.19  30 

1) Parbacus, Katya 2) Yu, Christine 

3) Farris, Josanna 4) Ramos, Julia 

5 BOOD A 2:44.09  28 

1) Quach, Celenne 2) Allen, Sarah 

3) Goss, Zoe 4) Santana Vega, Xochitl 

6 SALE A 3:00.71  26 

1) Nguyen, Megan 2) Avalos, Jocelyn

3) Kong, Jasmine 4) Sotelo, Sofia 

--- CAVA B x2:31.14 

1) Martin, Abigail 2) Kinser, Lilah 

3) Thai, Melody 4) Chin, Emily

--- ALAM B x2:38.58 

1) Crane, Devin 2) Steinbach, Stella 

3) Johnson, Monique 4) Huynh, Madelynn

--- CAVA C x2:43.38 

1) Hopkins, Michelle 2) Shwartzle, Zoe 

3) Ditona, Amber 4) Johnson, Haley 

--- BERK B x2:52.10 

1) Schnoll, Clara 2) Zimmerman, Isabelle

3) Rocha, Margaux 4) Samuels, Elena

--- ALAM C x2:55.25 

1) Abraham, Naomi 2) Ascarrunz, Maddy 

3) Brack, Lauren 4) Le, Sapphire 

--- ENCI C x3:09.23 

1) Zimmerman, Maxine 2) Bakker, Shannon 

3) Attias, Elisa 4) Wildea, Ada 

--- ENCI D x3:19.63 

1) Chavez-Torres, Mina 2) Hannigan, Kira 

3) Luong, Alicia 4) Han, Elizabeth

--- ENCI B DQ

2) Adamczyk, Nell 

3) Wienskowski, Aria 4) Pagud, Jazielle 

--- SALE B DQ

1) Phan, Lena 2) Clinton-Torrance, Nayana 

3) Luong, Jodie 4) Galo, Michelle

--- PDMT A DQ

1) Andrews, Sacha 2) Lee, Stephanie 

3) Cruz, Yessica 4) Dickason, Celeste 

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity 

Team Relay Finals Time 

1 CAVA A 1:58.54  40 

1) Lewis Murphy, Brayton 2) Lee, Daniel

3) Larcina, Jacob 4) Ta, Dillon 

2 ALAM A 2:04.53  34 

1) Baker, Ryan 2) Leonard, Lucas 

3) Cabrera, Marko 4) Low, Liam 

3 BERK A 2:20.36  32 

1) Wehrle, Noah 2) Francois, Aramis 

3) Fisher, Nathan 4) Kelly Fay, Ulysses 

--- CAVA B x1:57.90 

1) Warren, Nicholas 2) Perez, Diego 

3) Elkaim, Reese 4) Preciado, Joaquin 

--- ALAM B x2:12.72 

1) Meith, Bodie 2) Quan, Chris

3) Chen, Anthony 4) Rossi, Bruno 

--- CAVA C x2:18.38 

1) Kiselev, Nickolas 2) Lim, Michael

3) Kaitz, Jack

--- ALAM C x2:26.36 

1) Hernanadez De Loa, Dominic 2) Tsuiji, Tyler 

3) Keyes, William 4) Meyer, Jacob 

--- SALE A DQ

1) Nario, Rafael 2) Grunow, Steven 

3) De Ponte, Sawyer 4) Ferraer, Patrick 

--- SALE B DQ

1) Labrie, Denzel 2) Tang, Nathan 

3) Perez, David 4) Stanley, Jacob 

--- CAVA D DQ

1) Hansen, Drew 2) Quach, Rylan 

3) Tam, Issac 4) Parra, Conrad 

--- ENCI A DQ

1) Short, Aidan

3) Alvarez, Miguel 

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity 

Team Relay Finals Time 

1 PDMT A 1:54.74  40 

1) Oesterer, Josephine 2) Jacoby, Abigail 

3) Rolefson, Taylor 4) Ten Grotenhuis, Sonja 

2 BERK A 1:55.43  34 

1) Smyth, Brianna 2) Livermore, Charlotte 

3) Esqueda, Abril 4) Welsh, Lillian 

3 BOOD A 2:01.23  32 

1) Housand, Harper 2) Youngquist, Eva 

3) Walsh, Mia 4) Corbett, Sofia 

4 ENCI A 2:01.91  30 

1) Gleason, Erebecca 2) Wong, Kiely

3) Kashimura, Mako 4) Thach, Izellah

5 CAVA A 2:07.66  28 

1) Chang, Stella 2) Varma, Shreya 

3) Arakawa, Corinne 4) Gilbert, Chloe 

6 ALAM A 2:11.75  26 

1) Fry, Olivia 2) Seltzer, Zoe 

3) Arghandiwal, Marwa 4) Jensen, Nora 

7 SALE A 2:19.20  24 

1) McGougan, Marley 2) Lau, Emily

3) Li, Julia 4) Mariles, Analize

8 MTED A 2:28.83  22 

1) Manel, Shivangi 2) Faanunu, Ella 

3) Campos, Ella 4) Briseno, Chelsey 

--- BERK B x2:07.73 

1) Roman-Crago, Chloe 2) Barnes, Eden 

3) Mironova, Liliana 4) Ostrer, Morgan 

--- PDMT B x2:11.60 

1) Nillson, Anikka 2) Shrieve, Malia 

3) Dacanay, Tyler 4) White, Samantha 

https://x2:11.60
https://x2:07.73
https://x2:26.36
https://x2:18.38
https://x2:12.72
https://x1:57.90
https://x3:19.63
https://x3:09.23
https://x2:55.25
https://x2:52.10
https://x2:43.38
https://x2:38.58
https://x2:31.14


 

 

 

 

   

Chabot College Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:26 PM  4/28/2023 Page 2 

2023 WACC - 4/28/2023 

Results 

(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity) 

Team Relay Finals Time 

--- BOOD 

1) Wong, Claire

3) Sarena, Sachiko 

--- CAVA 

1) Nicole, Isabelle

3) Wong, Jena 

--- CAVA 

1) Driver, Marissa

3) Johnson, Amelia

--- ENCI 

1) Barber, Vivian 

3) Reid, Hannah 

--- PDMT 

1) Patchen, Brooke

3) March-Cunningham, Tolganai 

--- ENCI 

1) Lamm, Ava

3) Langwerowski, Remi 

--- ENCI 

1) Vargas, Emily

3) Luo, Ava 

--- SALE 

1) Thistlehwaite, Annastasia

3) Le, Bao Chau

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity 

Team Relay Finals Time 

1 CAVA A 1:39.57  40 

1) Li, Simon 2) Nguyen, Nathan 

3) Willits, Gavin 4) Arakawa, Nathan 

2 BOOD A 1:43.17  34 

1) Estimo, Jordan 2) Soderberg, Lukas 

3) Pompeani, Nathan 4) Regnier, Lucian 

3 PDMT A 1:44.69  32 

1) Secor, Dimitri 2) Stokes, Ryan 

3) Costello, Nikita 4) Rolefson, Thomas 

4 BERK A 1:45.46  30 

1) Sas, Yair 2) Kehat, Ariel 

3) Levi-Lang, Connor 4) Kaufer, Eamonn 

5 ENCI A 1:48.48  28 

1) Wong, Jacob 2) Nguyen-Trong, Thanh-Long 

3) Nguyen-trong, Bao-Son 4) Owens, Laith 

6 ALAM A 1:50.36  26 

1) Lapachet, Pierce 2) Cooper, Will 

3) Drioane, Antonio 4) Pham Nguyen, Dennis 

7 SALE A 1:57.92  24 

1) Sirivongsa, Carter 2) Chen, Terrance 

3) Chan, Benjamin 4) Dorado, Kenji 

8 MTED A 2:03.62  22 

1) Mindanao, Angelo 2) Rogers, Felix 

3) Varela, Emilio 4) Anderson, Jeffrey 

--- CAVA B x1:47.43 

1) Francis, Jeremy 2) Hon, Wesley 

3) Mognagna, Kyle 4) Ma, Eric

--- CAVA C x1:48.22 

1) Xie, Austin 2) Sin, Xilong

3) Hummer, Tyler 4) Forrest, Adam 

B x2:12.55 

2) Welch, Delaney

4) Teixiera, Riley

B x2:15.74 

2) Kiely, Caroline

4) Lim, Jessica

C x2:16.88 

2) Medcalf, Addison

4) Diep, Kaitlyn

B x2:18.25 

2) Dieter-Weisman, Wren

4) Whalen, Lola

C x2:20.83 

2) Reardon, Anne

4) Meyjes, Katherine

D x2:20.98 

2) Wong, Jacie

4) Zapeta-Huggurs, Zuniya 

C x2:33.88 

2) Winner, Peaches

4) Ko, Iris

B DQ

2) Ma, Nicole

4) Vuong, Corina 

--- ALAM 

1) Hooper, Gareth

3) Dortch, Zach 

--- PDMT 

1) March-Cunningham, Simon

3) Saffouri, Farris 

--- BERK 

1) Barot, Jaymul

3) Ashlock, Luke 

--- ENCI 

1) Le, Joshua

3) Lamm, Hunter 

--- CAVA 

1) Murphy, Cole

3) Chiu, Cyrus 

--- BERK 

1) Burmester, Aidan

3) Gross, Marco 

--- ALAM 

1) Fong, Zach

3) Concepcion, Kaleo

--- ENCI 

1) Miles, Oliver 

3) Peterson, Justice 

--- BOOD 

1) Wenzler, Roman

3) Palacios, Diego 

--- MTED 

1) Cumero, Austin

3) Mindanao, Aidan

--- PDMT 

1) Dupree, Zachary

3) Heafy, Bryan 

--- PDMT 

1) Dickason, Evan

3) Mahmood, Hamza

--- SALE 

1) Ou, Roger

3) Le, Dayton 

--- SALE 

1) Sam, Victor

3) Do, Donald

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Lutz, Cecelia BERK 2:23.47  20 

2 Gladden-Cascio, Xiosha ALAM 2:31.83  17 

3 Edison, Molly ALAM 2:32.09  16 

4 Lyubimov, Sophia CAVA 2:37.09  15 

5 Wienskowski, Aria ENCI 2:38.77  14 

6 Schnoebelen, Olivia ALAM 2:38.95  13 

7 Ball, Ronit ALAM 2:41.72  12 

8 Williams, Lily CAVA 2:48.41  11 

9 Benjenariu, Theodora CAVA 2:52.04  9 

10 Preciado, Catalina CAVA 2:54.22  7 

11 Parbacus, Katya ENCI 2:58.48  6 

12 Dang, Maya BERK 3:03.95  5 

13 Clinton-Torrance, Nayana SALE 3:43.07  4 

B x1:55.10 

2) Decourcy, Preston

4) Cooper, Henry

B x1:55.56 

2) Byun, Evan

4) Stein, George

B x1:56.00 

2) Smarius, Lucien

4) Fry, Caelen

B x1:57.47 

2) Ko, Avery

4) Harvey, Liam

D x1:58.20 

2) Zaydman, Mark

4) Kiselev, Michael

C x2:00.58 

2) Chao-Cook, Sunyata

4) Burley, Nunzio 

C x2:03.47 

2) Uddenberg, Kimble

4) Liu, Ryan

C x2:04.56 

2) Kathilu, Kioko

4) B, Cash

B x2:08.64 

2) Dominguez, Lucas

4) Palacios, Joaquin

B x2:12.27 

2) Dawang, Jaydon

4) Fosdick, Jacob

D x2:14.41 

2) Furgeson, Theodore

4) Riordan, Nicholas

C DQ

2) Temple, Micah

4) Hurwitz, Leo

B DQ

2) Chaves, Samuel

4) Barrera, Steven

C DQ

2) Hua, David

4) Wieser, Bennett 

https://x2:14.41
https://x2:12.27
https://x2:08.64
https://x2:04.56
https://x2:03.47
https://x2:00.58
https://x1:58.20
https://x1:57.47
https://x1:56.00
https://x1:55.56
https://x1:55.10
https://x2:33.88
https://x2:20.98
https://x2:20.83
https://x2:18.25
https://x2:16.88
https://x2:15.74
https://x2:12.55
https://x1:48.22
https://x1:47.43
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2023 WACC - 4/28/2023 

Results 

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Blumberg, Nathan CAVA 

2 Perez, Diego CAVA 

3 Myers, Brant CAVA 

4 Hoang, Timothy CAVA 

5 Grunow, Steven SALE 

6 Majeske, Jesse MTED 

7 Labrie, Denzel SALE 

8 Stanley, Jacob SALE 

Event 7  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Li, Samantha CAVA 

2 Rolefson, Taylor PDMT 

3 Oesterer, Josephine PDMT 

4 Lehman, Anaya BERK 

5 Darzacq, Sarah BERK 

6 Chang, Stella CAVA 

7 Dickinson, Molly BERK 

8 Fry, Olivia ALAM 

9 Goldbach, Salma BERK 

10 Lisitza, Ava ALAM 

11 Dacanay, Tyler PDMT 

12 Campos, Ella MTED 

13 Reid, Hannah ENCI 

14 Sarena, Sachiko BOOD 

15 Corbett, Fiona BOOD 

16 Gee, Laura ALAM 

17 Dando, Odessa PDMT 

18 Henry, Nina CAVA 

19 Chen, Mina CAVA 

20 Robeson, Valerie 14 HAYW 

21 Faanunu, Ella MTED 

22 Vargas, Emily ENCI 

23 Lam, Kayla SALE 

24 Thistlehwaite, Annastasia SALE 

25 Perez Cruz, Jessica SALE 

26 Vuong, Corina SALE 

Event 8  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Estimo, Jordan BOOD 

2 Rogers, Nathan BOOD 

3 Levi-Lang, Connor BERK 

4 Thai, Marcus CAVA 

5 Childs, Lucas BERK 

6 Sheriff, Mateo CAVA 

7 Cooper, Henry ALAM 

8 Nguyen-trong, Bao-Son ENCI 

9 Lee, Nathan ALAM 

10 Wihlbiller, Torben BERK 

11 Chan, Benjamin SALE 

12 Burns, Aidan BERK 

13 Arena, Anthony ALAM 

14 March-Cunningham, Simon PDMT 

15 Soubra, Gabriel CAVA 

16 Ngov, James CAVA 

Finals Time 

2:12.90

2:19.28

2:20.09

2:21.72

2:57.54

2:58.82

3:07.36

3:46.15

Finals Time 

1:51.47

1:57.76

2:02.48

2:06.65

2:08.30

2:11.56

2:13.54

2:14.19

2:15.52

2:17.82

2:18.36

2:18.39

2:18.57

2:19.97

2:20.68

2:21.76

2:22.28 

2:22.51 

2:29.28

2:29.92 

2:32.61 

2:47.75 

2:52.04 

3:01.62 

3:03.78 

3:13.64 

Finals Time 

1:47.46

1:49.88

1:55.28

1:56.32

1:57.75

1:58.37

1:59.04

1:59.56

2:00.82

2:01.99

2:04.63

2:05.26

2:05.73

2:06.33

2:07.40

2:08.62

 20 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

20 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

20 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

17 Palacios, Diego BOOD 

18 Oreshkov, Michael ALAM 

19 Palacios, Joaquin BOOD 

20 White, Chuck PDMT 

21 Dickason, Evan PDMT 

22 Varela, Emilio MTED 

23 Chan, Nicolas SALE 

24 Palmer, Ethan 16 HAYW 

25 Anderson, Jeffrey MTED 

26 Su, Henry ARRO 

27 Wieser, Bennett SALE 

28 Hua, David SALE 

29 Heafy, Bryan PDMT 

Event 9  Girls 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Lorenz, Lina BERK 

2 Pett-Ridge Hennessy, Elinore BERK 

3 Quach, Celenne BOOD 

4 Yim, Chloe CAVA 

5 Goss, Zoe BOOD 

6 Guan, Caitlyn ALAM 

7 Johnson, Monique ALAM 

8 Kinser, Lilah CAVA 

9 Chiu, Phoebe CAVA 

10 Baretto, Charlotte PDMT 

11 Cramer, Margaret ALAM 

12 Sotelo, Sofia SALE 

13 Ditona, Amber CAVA 

14 Allen, Sarah BOOD 

15 Yu, Christine ENCI 

16 Kong, Jasmine SALE 

17 Attias, Elisa ENCI 

18 Perdomo Coreas, Brissia ALAM 

19 Zimmerman, Maxine ENCI 

20 Luong, Alicia ENCI 

21 Alvarez, Alejandra ENCI 

22 Phan, Lena SALE 

Event 10  Boys 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Lewis Murphy, Brayton CAVA 

2 Ryken, Johnny CAVA 

3 Warren, Nicholas CAVA 

4 Meith, Bodie ALAM 

5 Leonard, Lucas ALAM 

6 Quan, Chris ALAM 

7 Fisher, Nathan BERK 

8 Kaitz, Jack CAVA 

9 Rossi, Bruno ALAM 

10 De Ponte, Sawyer SALE 

11 Grunow, Steven SALE 

12 Alvarez, Miguel ENCI 

13 Mims, Isaiah SALE 

Event 11  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Smyth, Brianna BERK 

2 Jacoby, Abigail PDMT 

2:10.64 

2:12.95 

2:15.93 

2:19.05 

2:22.51 

2:23.00 

2:33.52

2:35.02 

2:40.81 

2:44.90 

2:45.69 

2:46.13 

2:46.49 

Finals Time 

1:16.50

1:16.62

1:21.24

1:23.28

1:24.64

1:25.74

1:25.90

1:26.41

1:27.25

1:27.80

1:28.22

1:28.99

1:29.87

1:34.78

1:35.70

1:37.38

1:37.62 

1:38.27 

1:47.47 

1:52.45 

x1:56.16 

1:59.77 

Finals Time 

1:06.27

1:06.29

1:12.50

1:13.11

1:19.77

1:19.84

1:21.85

1:25.15

1:25.42

1:28.20

1:34.59

1:35.56

1:55.47

Finals Time 

2:17.71

2:20.84
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16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

7 

6 
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Results 

(Event 11  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity) 

Name AgeSchool 

3 Livermore, Charlotte BERK 

4 Mi, Jennifer CAVA 

5 Zorn, Kylie ALAM 

6 Wong, Kiely ENCI 

7 McLeod, Macy BERK 

8 Youngquist, Eva BOOD 

9 Gamson-Knight, Reba BERK 

10 Kryuchkuva, Dasha CAVA 

11 Shrieve, Malia PDMT 

12 Seltzer, Zoe ALAM 

13 Lau, Emily SALE 

14 Nillson, Anikka PDMT 

15 Thach, Izellah ENCI 

16 Welch, Delaney BOOD 

17 Langwerowski, Remi ENCI 

18 Yee, Sydney CAVA 

19 Wong, Jacie ENCI 

20 Kaltner, Olivia PDMT 

--- Palmer, Vanessa 16 HAYW 

--- Gilbert, Chloe CAVA 

Event 12  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Fusinati, Michael BOOD 

2 Giang, Ethan ALAM 

3 Nguyen-Trong, Thanh-Long ENCI 

4 Secor, Dimitri PDMT 

5 Kehat, Ariel BERK 

6 Pompeani, Nathan BOOD 

7 Nguyen, Nathan CAVA 

8 Stokes, Ryan PDMT 

9 Jewell, Matthew CAVA 

10 Sas, Yair BERK 

11 Ma, Eric CAVA 

12 Zaydman, Mark CAVA 

13 Sun, Christian MTED 

14 Drioane, Antonio ALAM 

15 Saffouri, Farris PDMT 

16 Flores-Knapp, Mateo BERK 

17 Sirivongsa, Carter SALE 

18 Wong, Kobe ALAM 

19 Gross, Marco BERK 

20 Fong, Zach ALAM 

21 Mindanao, Angelo MTED 

22 Miller, Sam ENCI 

23 Le, Dayton SALE 

--- Furgeson, Theodore PDMT 

Event 13  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Reynolds, Elizabeth ALAM 

2 Farris, Josanna ENCI 

3 Omerovic, Emma ALAM 

4 Perez, Natalia CAVA 

5 Roman-Crago, Anabel G BERK 

6 Robuchon, Elena CAVA 

Finals Time 

2:22.19

2:26.65

2:28.01

2:29.97

2:33.67

2:34.32

2:35.30

2:35.73

2:36.33

2:36.50

2:38.71

2:41.11

2:45.27

2:45.28

2:45.84 

2:48.76 

2:52.70 

3:08.33

DQ

DQ 

Finals Time 

1:54.09

2:01.05

2:01.61

2:03.18

2:05.49

2:05.60

2:10.21

2:13.14

2:13.37

2:17.09

2:17.49

2:19.57

2:19.80

2:20.31

2:22.17

2:28.00

2:30.32 

2:31.21 

2:31.53 

2:33.87 

2:41.26 

2:41.36 

2:45.81 

DQ 

Finals Time 

29.06

30.56

30.74

30.91

31.11

31.25
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11 
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7 

6 
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4 

3 

2 
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20 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

7 Samuels, Elena BERK 

8 Green, Emiko BOOD 

9 Zimmerman, Isabelle BERK 

10 Crane, Devin ALAM 

11 Pagud, Jazielle ENCI 

12 Steele, Simone ALAM 

13 Branche, Kamaryn BOOD 

14 Santana Vega, Xochitl BOOD 

15 Ramos, Julia ENCI 

16 Shwartzle, Zoe CAVA 

17 Christensen, Camilla ENCI 

18 Hopkins, Michelle CAVA 

19 Nguyen, Megan SALE 

20 Schnoll, Clara BERK 

21 Ashton, Lauren PDMT 

22 Bjerring Hansen, Karen BERK 

23 Cordova, Rosalie 17 HAYW 

24 Lee, Stephanie PDMT 

25 Avalos, Jocelyn SALE 

26 Andrews, Sacha PDMT 

27 Han, Elizabeth ENCI 

28 Galo, Michelle SALE 

29 Cruz, Yessica PDMT 

30 Olivares, Natalia SALE 

31 Sanchez, Sofia BERK 

32 Ramos, Valeria MTED 

33 Escoto, Catherine MTED 

34 Wood, Naomi ENCI 

35 Kemp, Daisy BOOD 

36 Bryant, Nyema BOOD 

37 Caronongan, Melisande MTED 

38 Berhane, Sarah ENCI 

39 Hireche, Lea BERK 

40 Torres, Jacqueline ARRO 

41 Dias, Anye ENCI 

42 Cruz, Sofia ARRO 

Event 14  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Preciado, Joaquin CAVA 

2 Low, Liam ALAM 

3 Mitchell, Joshua CAVA 

4 DeCarli, William CAVA 

5 Meith, Bodie ALAM 

6 Baker, Ryan ALAM 

7 Kelly Fay, Ulysses BERK 

8 Francois, Aramis BERK 

9 Majeske, Jesse MTED 

10 Short, Aidan ENCI 

11 Bayarkhuu, Telmuun ENCI 

12 Acero, Nile ALAM 

13 Short, Akihiro ENCI 

14 Flores, Edward MTED 

15 Maquilan, Anthony MTED 

16 Salamida, Andre MTED 

17 Frost, Ian ENCI 

18 Stanley, Jacob SALE 

19 Tang, Nathan SALE 

32.31

32.77

32.99

34.02

34.26

34.90

35.27

35.32

35.56

35.58

35.78 

36.04 

36.93 

37.03 

37.06 

x37.35

38.04 

38.26 

39.18 

39.31 

x39.72 

40.13 

40.24 

41.73 

x42.89 

43.48 

43.78 

x43.95 

44.33 

x44.62 

44.86 

x46.64 

x49.04 

52.28 

x53.04 

56.01 

Finals Time 

24.84

25.10

26.12

27.07

29.37

29.81

30.30

32.22

33.63

36.10

36.11

36.13

36.79

37.40

37.90

37.94

39.76 

42.02 

53.01 
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7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 
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2023 WACC - 4/28/2023 

Results 

(Event 14  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity) 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

--- Batbold, Dwight ALAM 

Event 15  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity 

DQ 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Thompson, Sydney ALAM 

2 Olson, Sydney PDMT 

3 Ten Grotenhuis, Sonja PDMT 

4 Kashimura, Mako ENCI 

5 Welsh, Lillian BERK 

6 Corbett, Sofia BOOD 

7 Housand, Harper BOOD 

8 Whalen, Lola ENCI 

9 Gilbert, Chloe CAVA 

10 Jensen, Nora ALAM 

11 Kinsely, Hannah CAVA 

12 Ostrer, Morgan BERK 

13 Lau-Seim, Kala ALAM 

14 Barber, Vivian ENCI 

15 Chu, Charlotte CAVA 

16 Reardon, Anne PDMT 

17 Jasper Hwang, Phoebe BERK 

18 Cole, Carina ARRO 

19 Teixiera, Riley BOOD 

20 Sarena, Sachiko BOOD 

21 Zapeta-Huggurs, Zuniya ENCI 

22 White, Samantha PDMT 

23 Briseno, Chelsey MTED 

24 Le, Bao Chau SALE 

25 Acosta-Ferezi, Annamaria BERK 

26 McGougan, Marley SALE 

27 Johnson, Amelia CAVA 

28 Mariles, Analize SALE 

29 Ma, Nicole SALE 

30 Elliot, Analisa MTED 

31 Manel, Shivangi MTED 

32 Garcia, Debra  16 HAYW 

Event 16  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Li, Simon CAVA 

2 Arakawa, Nathan CAVA 

3 Rolefson, Thomas PDMT 

4 Gonzales, Isreal BOOD 

5 Nguyen, Andrew ALAM 

6 Francis, Jeremy CAVA 

7 Sabanovic, Edvin CAVA 

8 Regnier, Lucian BOOD 

9 Lum, Kaleb ALAM 

10 Kaufer, Eamonn BERK 

11 Pham Nguyen, Dennis ALAM 

12 Owens, Laith ENCI 

13 Housand, Fred BOOD 

14 Lapachet, Pierce ALAM 

15 Fry, Caelen BERK 

16 Dorado, Kenji SALE 

17 Stein, George PDMT 

24.05  20 

25.69  17 

25.84  16 

26.38  15 

26.98  14 

27.06  13 

27.39  12 

27.43  11 

27.48  9 

27.97  7 

28.00  6 

28.22  5 

28.80  4 

29.26  3 

29.37  2 

29.63  1 

29.66 

29.85 

30.28 

30.31 

30.42 

30.79 

30.83 

30.93 

31.29 

31.90 

31.93 

32.91 

34.08 

35.83 

36.13

40.76 

Finals Time 

21.63  20 

21.85  17 

21.89  16 

22.20  15 

22.44  14 

22.47  13 

22.56  12 

22.80  11 

22.87  9 

23.43  7 

23.53  6 

23.80  5 

23.82  4 

24.14  3 

24.34  2 

24.40  1 

24.92 

18 De Anda-Casteneda, Juan Pablo BERK 25.54 

19 Sun, Derek ARRO 25.63 

20 Kaneko, Maxwell BERK 26.01 

*21 Temple, Micah PDMT 26.77 

*21 Fosdick, Jacob MTED 26.77 

23 B, Cash ENCI 26.83 

24 Ou, Roger SALE 27.78 

25 Dominguez, Lucas BOOD 28.69 

26 Do, Donald SALE 28.90 

27 Dawang, Jaydon MTED 29.37 

28 Su, Henry ARRO 30.05 

29 Sam, Victor SALE 30.45 

30 Gamboa, Diego  16 HAYW 32.00 

31 Chen, Edward ARRO 38.27 

Event 19  Girls 1 mtr Diving Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Score 

1 Hammel, Maya BERK 395.50  20 

2 Schwab, Nina PDMT 395.35  17 

3 Linn, Sada BERK 201.10  16 

--- Preiss, Ma'ayan BERK DQ

Event 20  Boys 1 mtr Diving Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Score 

1 Geltman-Lamb, Lucien BERK 317.85  20 

2 Graham, Liam BERK 290.20  17 

3 Hall, Joey BERK 253.25  16 

4 Chao-Cook, Sunyata BERK 201.20  15 

Event 21  Girls 50 Yard Butterfly Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Thai, Melody CAVA 33.33  20 

2 Jew, Samantha CAVA 35.19  17 

3 Yim, Chloe CAVA 35.20  16 

4 Pett-Ridge Hennessy, Elinore BERK 35.23  15 

5 Farris, Josanna ENCI 35.60  14 

6 Chin, Emily CAVA 37.28  13 

7 Brack, Lauren ALAM 41.06  12 

8 Rocha, Margaux BERK 42.26  11 

9 Attias, Elisa ENCI 43.69  9 

10 Padilla Hernandez, Marily SALE 45.66  7 

11 Zimmerman, Maxine ENCI 45.86  6 

12 Luong, Jodie SALE 47.32  5 

Event 22  Boys 50 Yard Butterfly Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Ryken, Johnny CAVA 28.43  20 

2 Lee, Daniel CAVA 28.81  17 

3 Lewis Murphy, Brayton CAVA 29.51  16 

4 Cabrera, Marko ALAM 30.00  15 

5 Chen, Anthony ALAM 30.70  14 

6 Chin, Caden CAVA 31.79  13 

7 Fisher, Nathan BERK 35.40  12 

8 Keyes, William ALAM 38.17  11 

9 Alvarez, Miguel ENCI 46.90  9 

--- Frost, Ian ENCI DQ

Event 23  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Smyth, Brianna BERK 57.94  20 
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Results 

(Event 23  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity) 

Name AgeSchool 

2 Rolefson, Taylor PDMT 

3 Kashimura, Mako ENCI 

4 Walsh, Mia BOOD 

5 Park, Imogene BOOD 

6 Arakawa, Corinne CAVA 

7 Wong, Claire BOOD 

8 Mironova, Liliana BERK 

9 Dacanay, Tyler PDMT 

10 Henry, Nina CAVA 

11 Wong, Kiely ENCI 

12 Goldbach, Salma BERK 

13 Zaragoza-Aaron, Eleanor BERK 

14 Kinsely, Hannah CAVA 

15 Reid, Hannah ENCI 

16 Gee, Laura ALAM 

17 Varma, Shreya CAVA 

18 Arghandiwal, Marwa ALAM 

19 White, Samantha PDMT 

20 Patchen, Brooke PDMT 

Event 24  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Giang, Ethan ALAM 

2 Willits, Gavin CAVA 

3 Pompeani, Nathan BOOD 

4 Regnier, Lucian BOOD 

5 Costello, Nikita PDMT 

6 Levi-Lang, Connor BERK 

7 Mognagna, Kyle CAVA 

8 Mindanao, Alexander MTED 

9 Sabanovic, Edvin CAVA 

10 Hummer, Tyler CAVA 

11 Torbik, William ARRO 

12 Watson, Baran BOOD 

13 Pham Nguyen, Dennis ALAM 

14 Wong, Jacob ENCI 

15 Drioane, Antonio ALAM 

16 Wihlbiller, Torben BERK 

17 Le, Joshua ENCI 

18 Ashlock, Luke BERK 

19 Concepcion, Kaleo ALAM 

20 Omaque, Felix MTED 

21 Dupree, Zachary PDMT 

22 Le, Dayton SALE 

23 Peterson, Justice ENCI 

24 Miller, Sam ENCI 

--- Barot, Jaymul BERK 

Event 25  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Lutz, Cecelia BERK 

2 Reynolds, Elizabeth ALAM 

3 Chu, Karissa CAVA 

4 Perez, Natalia CAVA 

5 Williams, Lily CAVA 

6 Schnoebelen, Olivia ALAM 

Finals Time 

1:00.46

1:02.56

1:04.34

1:04.52

1:05.03

1:07.27

1:07.49

1:08.35

1:09.18

1:10.22

1:10.90

1:13.04

1:15.13

1:15.14

1:16.17

1:18.32 

1:19.06 

1:19.62 

1:24.27 

Finals Time 

53.27

54.12

54.78

55.27

55.72

55.90

56.14

56.92

58.71

59.06

59.42

59.72

1:01.00

1:02.42

1:02.77

1:02.94

1:04.08 

1:05.09 

1:06.86 

1:07.28 

1:09.49 

1:10.49 

1:11.72 

1:13.52 

DQ 

Finals Time 

1:05.03

1:06.86

1:07.71

1:08.99

1:09.10

1:10.24

 17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

20 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

20 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

7 Sotelo, Sofia SALE 

8 Baretto, Charlotte PDMT 

9 Samuels, Elena BERK 

10 Roman-Crago, Anabel G BERK 

11 Preciado, Catalina CAVA 

12 Steinbach, Stella ALAM 

13 Wienskowski, Aria ENCI 

14 Goss, Zoe BOOD 

15 Kruger, Mirabelle ENCI 

16 Rocha, Margaux BERK 

17 Johnson, Monique ALAM 

18 Green, Emiko BOOD 

19 Adamczyk, Nell ENCI 

20 Dickason, Celeste PDMT 

21 Santana Vega, Xochitl BOOD 

22 Ashton, Lauren PDMT 

23 Schnoll, Clara BERK 

24 Nguyen, Megan SALE 

25 Branche, Kamaryn BOOD 

26 Cordova, Rosalie 17 HAYW 

27 Olivares, Natalia SALE 

28 Bjerring Hansen, Karen BERK 

29 Wong, Skyla ENCI 

30 Cruz, Yessica PDMT 

31 Phan, Lena SALE 

32 Chavez-Torres, Mina ENCI 

33 Kemp, Daisy BOOD 

34 Ellson, Evin ENCI 

35 Ramos, Valeria MTED 

36 Escoto, Catherine MTED 

37 Bryant, Nyema BOOD 

38 Sanchez, Sofia BERK 

39 Berhane, Sarah ENCI 

40 Hireche, Lea BERK 

41 Caronongan, Melisande MTED 

42 Dias, Anye ENCI 

43 Torres, Jacqueline ARRO 

Event 26  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Blumberg, Nathan CAVA 

2 Busuoic, Dan ALAM 

3 Parra, Conrad CAVA 

4 Chen, Anthony ALAM 

5 Meyer, Jacob ALAM 

6 Wehrle, Noah BERK 

7 Chin, Allen CAVA 

8 Nario, Rafael SALE 

9 Kelly Fay, Ulysses BERK 

10 Lau, Aaron W BERK 

11 Perez, David SALE 

12 Short, Akihiro ENCI 

13 Tam, Chris MTED 

14 Bayarkhuu, Telmuun ENCI 

15 Salamida, Andre MTED 

16 Flores, Edward MTED 

17 Tang, Nathan SALE 

1:12.49

1:12.52

1:13.10

1:14.03

1:14.17

1:14.66

1:14.84

1:15.10

1:15.89

1:15.98

1:17.03 

1:17.29 

1:18.98 

1:19.83 

1:24.20 

1:24.73 

x1:25.30 

1:25.67 

1:27.40

1:27.77 

1:29.93 

x1:30.19 

1:33.47 

1:34.52 

1:34.73 

x1:36.24 

x1:36.86 

x1:37.03 

1:39.55 

1:42.36 

x1:42.58 

x1:44.26 

x1:51.67 

x1:53.31 

1:54.66 

x1:54.73 

2:09.09 

Finals Time 

57.26

59.71

1:02.80

1:04.28

1:05.44

1:06.90

1:08.01

1:08.52

1:09.32

1:12.28

1:12.85

1:23.66

1:27.12

1:28.42

1:35.13

2:01.60

2:05.05 

12 

11 

9 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

20 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 
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2023 WACC - 4/28/2023 

Results 

Event 27  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Li, Samantha CAVA 

2 Esqueda, Abril BERK 

3 Ten Grotenhuis, Sonja PDMT 

4 Olson, Sydney PDMT 

5 Gleason, Erebecca ENCI 

6 Zorn, Kylie ALAM 

7 Welsh, Lillian BERK 

8 Corbett, Sofia BOOD 

9 Whalen, Lola ENCI 

10 Housand, Harper BOOD 

11 Ostrer, Morgan BERK 

12 Jensen, Nora ALAM 

13 Lim, Jessica CAVA 

14 Lau-Seim, Kala ALAM 

15 Kiely, Caroline CAVA 

16 Dando, Odessa PDMT 

17 Waitkus, Zoe PDMT 

18 Diep, Kaitlyn CAVA 

19 Krautler, Katherine ALAM 

20 Eisen, Anna BERK 

21 Briseno, Chelsey MTED 

22 Sun, Ewan ARRO 

23 Garcia, Senna ENCI 

24 Cole, Carina ARRO 

25 Le, Bao Chau SALE 

26 James, Scarlette ENCI 

27 Mariles, Analize SALE 

28 Elliot, Analisa MTED 

29 Manel, Shivangi MTED 

30 Magana, Jennifer MTED 

31 Vuong, Corina SALE 

32 Garcia, Debra  16 HAYW 

Event 28  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Li, Simon CAVA 

2 Nguyen-Trong, Thanh-Long ENCI 

3 Gonzales, Isreal BOOD 

4 Rolefson, Thomas PDMT 

5 Nguyen, Andrew ALAM 

6 Mindanao, Alexander MTED 

7 Lum, Kaleb ALAM 

8 Kaufer, Eamonn BERK 

*9 Mognagna, Kyle CAVA 

*9 Cooper, Will ALAM 

11 Xie, Austin CAVA 

*12 Nguyen-trong, Bao-Son ENCI 

*12 Walsh, Ryan BOOD 

14 Dortch, Zach ALAM 

15 Dorado, Kenji SALE 

16 March-Cunningham, Simon PDMT 

17 Stein, George PDMT 

18 Fry, Caelen BERK 

19 Mindanao, Aidan MTED 

20 Torbik, William ARRO 

51.07  20 

57.01  17 

57.19  16 

57.61  15 

58.39  14 

59.10  13 

59.85  12 

1:00.10  11 

1:00.87  9 

1:01.45  7 

1:02.51  6 

1:03.88  5 

1:05.11  4 

1:05.48  3 

1:05.60  2 

1:06.06  1 

1:06.65 

1:06.72 

1:08.21 

1:08.31 

1:08.88 

1:10.71 

1:12.41 

1:12.98 

1:13.27 

1:14.30 

1:18.14 

1:21.63 

1:23.10 

1:28.42 

1:30.20

1:39.38 

Finals Time 

47.94  20 

48.96  17 

49.04  16 

49.21  15 

50.48  14 

50.91  13 

51.24  12 

51.34  11 

51.36  8 

51.36  8 

52.03  6 

53.58  4.5 

53.58  4.5 

55.29  3 

55.83  2 

55.93  1 

56.54 

56.66 

56.75 

57.00 

21 Chiu, Cyrus CAVA 57.21 

22 Miles, Oliver ENCI 57.75 

23 Smarius, Lucien BERK 58.13 

24 Sas, Beckett BERK 58.16 

25 Rogers, Felix MTED 1:02.10 

*26 Sitchon, Waylon SALE 1:02.56 

*26 Barrera, Steven SALE 1:02.56 

28 Temple, Micah PDMT 1:05.13 

29 Dominguez, Lucas BOOD 1:05.72 

30 Wenzler, Roman BOOD 1:07.46 

31 Cumero, Austin MTED 1:08.11 

32 Arroyo, Ivan  17 HAYW 1:09.26 

33 Sam, Victor SALE 1:10.42 

34 Chen, Edward ARRO 1:26.70 

Event 29  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Thai, Melody CAVA 6:35.13  20 

2 Gladden-Cascio, Xiosha ALAM 6:47.62  17 

3 Edison, Molly ALAM 6:49.19  16 

4 Ball, Ronit ALAM 7:08.04  15 

5 Jew, Samantha CAVA 7:40.69  14 

6 Dang, Maya BERK 8:22.52  13 

7 Ovalle Rojas, Adriana BERK 8:44.77  12 

Event 30  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Lee, Daniel CAVA 6:05.10  20 

2 Mitchell, Joshua CAVA 6:13.45  17 

3 DeCarli, William CAVA 6:35.08  16 

4 Kiselev, Nickolas CAVA 6:36.12  15 

5 Tatarevic, Isidor ALAM 7:06.05  14 

6 Ferraer, Patrick SALE 7:36.63  13 

7 Cabrera, Marko ALAM 7:46.18  12 

8 Azcurranz, Alex ALAM 8:42.06  11 

Event 31  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Walsh, Mia BOOD 5:39.28  20 

2 Lehman, Anaya BERK 5:39.46  17 

3 Darzacq, Sarah BERK 5:45.13  16 

4 Fry, Olivia ALAM 5:52.00  15 

5 Chang, Stella CAVA 5:54.83  14 

6 Seltzer, Zoe ALAM 5:56.09  13 

7 Zaragoza-Aaron, Eleanor BERK 6:01.62  12 

8 Barnes, Eden BERK 6:10.83  11 

9 Driver, Marissa CAVA 6:21.62  9 

10 Nicole, Isabelle CAVA 6:25.19  7 

11 Campos, Ella MTED 6:26.65  6 

12 Latorre, Elliott ALAM 6:33.95  5 

13 Reardon, Anne PDMT 6:36.58  4 

14 Robeson, Valerie  14 HAYW 6:43.05  3 

15 Lamm, Ava ENCI 6:47.33  2 

16 March-Cunningham, Tolganai PDMT 6:52.44  1 

17 Croke-Boym, Ayana CAVA 6:57.92 

18 Wong, Jacie ENCI 7:15.08 

19 Vargas, Emily ENCI 7:17.48 

20 Kaltner, Olivia PDMT 7:18.87 

21 Li, Julia SALE 7:32.18 
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Results 

(Event 31  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity) 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

22 Lam, Kayla SALE 7:36.11 

23 Caputo, Anna PDMT 8:00.47 

Event 32  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Fusinati, Michael BOOD 4:44.17  20 

2 Estimo, Jordan BOOD 4:53.38  17 

3 Rogers, Nathan BOOD 5:00.71  16 

4 Costello, Nikita PDMT 5:04.63  15 

5 Childs, Lucas BERK 5:16.59  14 

6 Sheriff, Mateo CAVA 5:18.03  13 

7 Byun, Evan PDMT 5:20.76  12 

8 Thai, Marcus CAVA 5:29.24  11 

9 Arena, Anthony ALAM 5:34.70  9 

10 Ashlock, Luke BERK 5:35.01  7 

11 Forrest, Adam CAVA 5:41.46  6 

12 Chan, Benjamin SALE 5:42.95  5 

13 Hooper, Gareth ALAM 5:44.54  4 

14 Lamm, Hunter ENCI 5:47.47  3 

15 Kiselev, Michael CAVA 5:53.18  2 

16 Riordan, Nicholas PDMT 5:55.19  1 

17 Grossi, Manel BERK 5:55.50 

18 Palacios, Joaquin BOOD 6:04.28 

19 Uddenberg, Kimble ALAM 6:17.36 

20 Omaque, Felix MTED 6:18.50 

21 Wong, Kobe ALAM 6:18.69 

22 Varela, Emilio MTED 6:36.45 

23 Chan, Nicolas SALE 6:44.91 

24 Anderson, Jeffrey MTED 7:30.98 

Event 33  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity 

Team Relay Finals Time 

1 ALAM A 2:06.72  40 

1) Schnoebelen, Olivia 2) Omerovic, Emma 

3) Ball, Ronit 4) Reynolds, Elizabeth 

2 CAVA A 2:08.14  34 

1) Perez, Natalia 2) Robuchon, Elena 

3) Williams, Lily 4) Yim, Chloe

3 ENCI A 2:12.58  32 

1) Farris, Josanna 2) Wienskowski, Aria 

3) Ramos, Julia 4) Pagud, Jazielle 

4 BERK A 2:16.97  30 

1) Zimmerman, Isabelle 2) Rocha, Margaux 

3) Schnoll, Clara 4) Roman-Crago, Anabel G 

5 SALE A 2:24.40  28 

1) Sotelo, Sofia 2) Nguyen, Megan 

3) Avalos, Jocelyn 4) Olivares, Natalia 

6 PDMT A 2:29.84  26 

1) Dickason, Celeste 2) Ashton, Lauren 

3) Baretto, Charlotte 4) Lee, Stephanie 

--- CAVA B x2:18.56 

1) Benjenariu, Theodora 2) Lyubimov, Sophia 

3) Hopkins, Michelle 4) Shwartzle, Zoe 

--- ALAM B x2:18.97 

1) Cramer, Margaret 2) Guan, Caitlyn

3) Brack, Lauren 4) Edison, Molly 

--- ALAM C x2:28.10 

1) Huynh, Madelynn 2) Perdomo Coreas, Brissia 

3) Steele, Simone 4) Le, Sapphire 

--- SALE B x2:40.53 

1) Padilla Hernandez, Marily 2) Luong, Jodie

3) Phan, Lena 4) Galo, Michelle

--- ENCI D x3:07.41 

1) Ellson, Evin 2) Dias, Anye 

3) Berhane, Sarah 4) Wood, Naomi 

--- BOOD B DQ

1) Kemp, Daisy 2) Bryant, Nyema 

3) Branche, Kamaryn 4) Green, Emiko 

--- ENCI C DQ

1) Wong, Skyla 2) Alvarez, Alejandra 

3) Wildea, Ada 4) Chavez-Torres, Mina 

Event 34  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity 

Team Relay Finals Time 

1 CAVA A 1:44.40  40 

1) Mitchell, Joshua 2) Hoang, Timothy 

3) DeCarli, William 4) Ryken, Johnny 

2 ALAM A 1:48.18  34 

1) Rossi, Bruno 2) Chen, Anthony 

3) Busuoic, Dan 4) Low, Liam 

3 BERK A 2:05.87  32 

1) Fisher, Nathan 2) Francois, Aramis 

3) Wehrle, Noah 4) Kelly Fay, Ulysses 

4 ENCI A 2:22.25  30 

1) Short, Aidan 2) Alvarez, Miguel 

3) Bayarkhuu, Telmuun 

5 MTED A 2:28.02  28 

1) Flores, Edward 2) Majeske, Jesse 

3) Maquilan, Anthony 4) Salamida, Andre 

--- CAVA B x1:50.41 

1) Elkaim, Reese 2) Preciado, Joaquin 

3) Chin, Caden 4) Quach, Rylan 

--- CAVA D x1:50.78 

1) Hill, Brandon 2) Parra, Conrad 

3) Tam, Issac 4) Warren, Nicholas 

--- ALAM B x1:57.61 

1) Baker, Ryan 2) Hernanadez De Loa, Dominic

3) Leonard, Lucas 4) Meith, Bodie

--- CAVA C x1:59.72 

1) Kaitz, Jack 2) Chin, Allen

3) Lim, Michael 4) Myers, Brant 

--- ALAM C x2:07.85 

1) Tatarevic, Isidor 2) Casaes, Marcus 

3) Thornton, Finn 4) Tsuiji, Tyler 

--- ALAM D x2:38.72 

1) Acero, Nile 2) Azcurranz, Alex 

3) Batbold, Dwight 4) Yu, Alex 

--- SALE B x2:56.19 

1) Perez, David 2) Stanley, Jacob 

3) Tang, Nathan 4) Labrie, Denzel

Event 35  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity 

Team Relay Finals Time 

1 CAVA A 1:41.87  40 

1) Arakawa, Corinne 2) Mi, Jennifer 

3) Kryuchkuva, Dasha 4) Li, Samantha 

https://x2:56.19
https://x2:38.72
https://x2:07.85
https://x1:59.72
https://x1:57.61
https://x1:50.78
https://x1:50.41
https://x3:07.41
https://x2:40.53
https://x2:28.10
https://x2:18.97
https://x2:18.56
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Results 

(Event 35  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity) 

Team Relay Finals Time 

2 ALAM A 1:46.61  34 

1) Thompson, Sydney 2) Lisitza, Ava 

3) Jensen, Nora 4) Zorn, Kylie 

3 PDMT A 1:49.05  32 

1) Jacoby, Abigail 2) Shrieve, Malia 

3) Dacanay, Tyler 4) Olson, Sydney 

4 ENCI A 1:49.51  30 

1) Thach, Izellah 2) Barber, Vivian 

3) Kashimura, Mako 4) Gleason, Erebecca 

5 BERK A 1:52.51  28 

1) Welsh, Lillian 2) Mironova, Liliana 

3) Jasper Hwang, Phoebe 4) Ostrer, Morgan 

6 SALE A 2:05.40  26 

1) Lau, Emily 2) Mariles, Analize

3) Li, Julia 4) McGougan, Marley 

7 MTED A 2:12.18  24 

1) Faanunu, Ella 2) Briseno, Chelsey 

3) Campos, Ella 4) Magana, Jennifer 

--- BOOD B x1:55.20 

1) Wong, Claire 2) Teixiera, Riley 

3) Welch, Delaney 4) Sarena, Sachiko 

--- ALAM B x1:57.88 

1) Arghandiwal, Marwa 2) Gee, Laura 

3) Lau-Seim, Kala 4) Seltzer, Zoe 

--- CAVA C x1:58.69 

1) Chen, Mina 2) Chu, Charlotte 

3) Medcalf, Addison 4) Wong, Jena 

--- ENCI B x2:01.49 

1) Reid, Hannah 2) James, Scarlette 

3) Langwerowski, Remi 4) Zapeta-Huggurs, Zuniya 

--- PDMT B x2:01.75 

1) Dando, Odessa 2) March-Cunningham, Tolganai 

3) Nillson, Anikka 4) Patchen, Brooke 

--- BERK B x2:04.18 

1) Acosta-Ferezi, Annamaria 2) Goldbach, Salma

3) Kennedy, Rowan 4) Eisen, Anna

--- PDMT C x2:06.44 

1) Waitkus, Zoe 2) Kaltner, Olivia 

3) Meyjes, Katherine 4) Caputo, Anna 

--- ENCI D x2:09.32 

1) Winner, Peaches 2) Vargas, Emily

3) Dieter-Weisman, Wren 4) Wong, Jacie 

--- ENCI C x2:09.78 

1) Ko, Iris 2) Luo, Ava 

3) Garcia, Senna 4) Lamm, Ava 

--- SALE B x2:13.63 

1) Lam, Kayla 2) Ma, Nicole

3) Perez Cruz, Jessica 4) Le, Bao Chau

--- BOOD A DQ

1) Corbett, Sofia 2) Park, Imogene 

3) Corbett, Fiona 4) Housand, Harper

Event 36  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity 

Team Relay Finals Time 

1 CAVA A 1:29.26  40 

1) Arakawa, Nathan 2) Sabanovic, Edvin 

3) Francis, Jeremy 4) Nguyen, Nathan 

2 BOOD A 1:30.22  34 

1) Fusinati, Michael 2) Rogers, Nathan 

3) Regnier, Lucian 4) Gonzales, Isreal 

3 ALAM A 1:31.82  32 

1) Giang, Ethan 2) Nguyen, Andrew 

3) Pham Nguyen, Dennis 4) Lum, Kaleb

4 PDMT A 1:31.97  30 

1) Costello, Nikita 2) Rolefson, Thomas 

3) Stokes, Ryan 4) Secor, Dimitri 

5 ENCI A 1:35.35  28 

1) Owens, Laith 2) Nguyen-trong, Bao-Son 

3) Wong, Jacob 4) Nguyen-Trong, Thanh-Long 

6 MTED A 1:36.74  26 

1) Mindanao, Alexander 2) Mindanao, Aidan

3) Omaque, Felix 4) Sun, Christian

7 BERK A 1:41.98  24 

1) Burley, Nunzio 2) Smarius, Lucien

3) Kaneko, Maxwell 4) Burns, Aidan

8 SALE A 1:44.33  22 

1) Chan, Benjamin 2) Sirivongsa, Carter 

3) Barrera, Steven 4) Dorado, Kenji 

--- BOOD B x1:36.18 

1) Walsh, Ryan 2) Housand, Fred 

3) Watson, Baran 4) Soderberg, Lukas 

--- CAVA C x1:39.21 

1) Chiu, Cyrus 2) Sin, Xilong

3) Ngov, James 4) Hon, Wesley 

--- ALAM B x1:40.38 

1) Lapachet, Pierce 2) Cooper, Henry 

3) Lee, Nathan 4) Dortch, Zach 

--- CAVA B x1:40.78 

1) Murphy, Cole 2) Hummer, Tyler 

3) Ma, Eric 4) Soubra, Gabriel 

--- ALAM C x1:42.78 

1) Wong, Zach 2) Decourcy, Preston 

3) Arena, Anthony 4) Hooper, Gareth 

--- PDMT B x1:44.47 

1) Saffouri, Farris 2) Dickason, Evan 

3) Riordan, Nicholas 4) Temple, Micah 

--- ALAM D x1:45.03 

1) Liu, Ryan 2) Concepcion, Kaleo

3) Wong, Kobe 4) Oreshkov, Michael 

--- ENCI B x1:48.09 

1) B, Cash 2) Harvey, Liam 

3) Ko, Avery 4) Lamm, Hunter 

--- MTED B x1:55.69 

1) Varela, Emilio 2) Cumero, Austin 

3) Rogers, Felix 4) Anderson, Jeffrey 

--- SALE B x1:58.35 

1) Chen, Terrance 2) Sam, Victor 

3) Hua, David 4) Sitchon, Waylon 

--- SALE C x1:59.61 

1) Chan, Nicolas 2) Chaves, Samuel 

3) Wieser, Bennett 4) Le, Dayton 

--- BERK B DQ

1) De Anda-Casteneda, Juan Pablo 2) Sas, Beckett 

--- PDMT C DQ

1) Furgeson, Theodore 2) Heafy, Bryan 

3) Dupree, Zachary 4) Hurwitz, Leo 

https://x1:59.61
https://x1:58.35
https://x1:55.69
https://x1:48.09
https://x1:45.03
https://x1:44.47
https://x1:42.78
https://x1:40.78
https://x1:40.38
https://x1:39.21
https://x1:36.18
https://x2:13.63
https://x2:09.78
https://x2:09.32
https://x2:06.44
https://x2:04.18
https://x2:01.75
https://x2:01.49
https://x1:58.69
https://x1:57.88
https://x1:55.20


 

   

 

   

 

   

 

   

 

   

 

   

Chabot College Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:26 PM  4/28/2023 Page 10 

2023 WACC - 4/28/2023 

Results 

Event 37  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Chu, Karissa CAVA 

2 Quach, Celenne BOOD 

3 Robuchon, Elena CAVA 

4 Guan, Caitlyn ALAM 

5 Martin, Abigail CAVA 

6 Crane, Devin ALAM 

7 Johnson, Haley CAVA 

8 Ovalle Rojas, Adriana BERK 

9 Wong, Skyla ENCI 

10 Le, Sapphire ALAM 

11 Padilla Hernandez, Marily SALE 

--- Wood, Naomi ENCI 

--- Andrews, Sacha PDMT 

Event 38  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity 

1:17.84

1:21.07

1:25.61

1:26.37

1:28.67

1:31.09

1:32.93

1:35.16

1:45.52

1:52.25

2:01.54

DQ

DQ 

20 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

7 

6 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Warren, Nicholas CAVA 

2 Hansen, Drew CAVA 

3 Wehrle, Noah BERK 

4 Hill, Brandon CAVA 

5 Hernanadez De Loa, Dominic ALAM 

6 Chin, Chase ALAM 

7 Keyes, William ALAM 

8 Maquilan, Anthony MTED 

9 Labrie, Denzel SALE 

--- Hoang, Timothy CAVA 

--- Ferraer, Patrick SALE 

Event 39  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity 

1:11.53

1:15.68

1:20.84

1:21.05

1:22.06

1:24.84

1:29.91

1:39.04

1:39.37

DQ

DQ 

20 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Oesterer, Josephine PDMT 

2 Esqueda, Abril BERK 

3 Lisitza, Ava ALAM 

4 Gleason, Erebecca ENCI 

5 Gamson-Knight, Reba BERK 

6 Roman-Crago, Chloe BERK 

7 Kryuchkuva, Dasha CAVA 

8 McGlashan, Eliza BERK 

9 Nillson, Anikka PDMT 

10 Yee, Sydney CAVA 

11 Wong, Claire BOOD 

12 Croke-Boym, Ayana CAVA 

13 Patchen, Brooke PDMT 

14 Barber, Vivian ENCI 

15 Teixiera, Riley BOOD 

16 Meyjes, Katherine PDMT 

17 Wong, Jena CAVA 

18 Ko, Iris ENCI 

19 Arghandiwal, Marwa ALAM 

20 Magana, Jennifer MTED 

Event 40  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity 

58.87

1:04.10

1:06.20

1:07.97

1:08.23

1:08.41

1:09.13

1:09.71

1:09.99

1:12.96

1:14.83

1:15.29

1:15.64

1:16.52

1:16.56

1:16.62

1:16.67 

1:18.31 

1:18.57 

1:46.99 

20 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Kehat, Ariel 

2 Secor, Dimitri 

3 Francis, Jeremy 

BERK 

PDMT 

CAVA 

55.85

56.01

59.20

 20 

17 

16 

4 Jewell, Matthew CAVA 59.37  15 

5 Housand, Fred BOOD 1:00.27  14 

6 Sas, Yair BERK 1:01.41  13 

7 Xie, Austin CAVA 1:01.81  12 

8 Hooper, Gareth ALAM 1:02.42  11 

9 Watson, Baran BOOD 1:02.46  9 

10 Walsh, Ryan BOOD 1:02.48  7 

11 Lapachet, Pierce ALAM 1:03.31  6 

12 Sun, Christian MTED 1:03.97  5 

13 Zaydman, Mark CAVA 1:04.32  4 

14 Lee, Nathan ALAM 1:05.31  3 

15 Sirivongsa, Carter SALE 1:05.80  2 

16 Le, Joshua ENCI 1:06.50  1 

17 Barot, Jaymul BERK 1:06.89 

18 Mindanao, Angelo MTED 1:08.93 

19 Fong, Zach ALAM 1:09.20 

20 Gross, Marco BERK 1:09.35 

21 Dickason, Evan PDMT 1:09.47 

22 Riordan, Nicholas PDMT 1:09.96 

23 Do, Donald SALE 1:14.66 

24 Wenzler, Roman BOOD 1:15.35 

25 Cumero, Austin MTED 1:22.22 

26 Heafy, Bryan PDMT 1:37.29 

Event 41  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Lorenz, Lina BERK 1:25.86  20 

2 Benjenariu, Theodora CAVA 1:29.33  17 

3 Chiu, Phoebe CAVA 1:29.94  16 

4 Lyubimov, Sophia CAVA 1:31.78  15 

5 Zimmerman, Isabelle BERK 1:32.00  14 

6 Kinser, Lilah CAVA 1:36.10  13 

7 Brack, Lauren ALAM 1:37.51  12 

8 Cramer, Margaret ALAM 1:38.42  11 

9 Huynh, Madelynn ALAM 1:40.76  9 

10 Lee, Stephanie PDMT 1:43.19  7 

11 Allen, Sarah BOOD 1:44.80  6 

12 Perdomo Coreas, Brissia ALAM 1:45.69  5 

13 Kruger, Mirabelle ENCI 1:47.08  4 

14 Hannigan, Kira ENCI 1:47.56  3 

15 Alvarez, Alejandra ENCI 1:53.56  2 

16 Avalos, Jocelyn SALE 1:55.61  1 

17 Clinton-Torrance, Nayana SALE 2:01.08 

--- Dickason, Celeste PDMT DQ

--- Adamczyk, Nell ENCI DQ

Event 42  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Elkaim, Reese CAVA 1:13.09  20 

2 Larcina, Jacob CAVA 1:14.51  17 

3 Quach, Rylan CAVA 1:16.78  16 

4 Lim, Michael CAVA 1:17.49  15 

5 Leonard, Lucas ALAM 1:19.41  14 

6 Quan, Chris ALAM 1:23.00  13 

7 Francois, Aramis BERK 1:24.53  12 

8 Tsuiji, Tyler ALAM 1:28.16  11 

9 Lau, Aaron W BERK 1:30.06  9 

10 Nario, Rafael SALE 1:34.25  7 
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Results 

(Event 42  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity) 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

11 Azcurranz, Alex ALAM 

12 Yu, Alex ALAM 

13 Tam, Chris MTED 

Event 43  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Thompson, Sydney ALAM 

2 Livermore, Charlotte BERK 

3 Mi, Jennifer CAVA 

4 Barnes, Eden BERK 

5 Park, Imogene BOOD 

6 Youngquist, Eva BOOD 

7 Jacoby, Abigail PDMT 

8 McLeod, Macy BERK 

9 Lau, Emily SALE 

10 Corbett, Fiona BOOD 

11 Kiely, Caroline CAVA 

12 Shrieve, Malia PDMT 

13 Krautler, Katherine ALAM 

14 Latorre, Elliott ALAM 

15 Welch, Delaney BOOD 

16 Roman-Crago, Chloe BERK 

17 Medcalf, Addison CAVA 

18 Sun, Ewan ARRO 

19 Palmer, Vanessa  16 HAYW 

20 Faanunu, Ella MTED 

21 Varma, Shreya CAVA 

22 Waitkus, Zoe PDMT 

23 Dieter-Weisman, Wren ENCI 

24 Winner, Peaches ENCI 

25 Caputo, Anna PDMT 

26 Luo, Ava ENCI 

27 Ma, Nicole SALE 

--- Perez Cruz, Jessica SALE 

Event 44  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity 

Name AgeSchool 

1 Cooper, Will ALAM 

2 Nguyen, Nathan CAVA 

3 Stokes, Ryan PDMT 

4 Soderberg, Lukas BOOD 

5 Sin, Xilong CAVA 

6 Byun, Evan PDMT 

7 Hon, Wesley CAVA 

8 White, Chuck PDMT 

9 Burmester, Aidan BERK 

10 Flores-Knapp, Mateo BERK 

11 Decourcy, Preston ALAM 

12 Ma, Eric CAVA 

13 Ko, Avery ENCI 

14 Smarius, Lucien BERK 

15 Chao-Cook, Sunyata BERK 

16 Uddenberg, Kimble ALAM 

17 Mindanao, Aidan MTED 

18 Wong, Zach ALAM 

19 Chen, Terrance SALE 

1:36.85  6 

x1:44.32 

2:01.25  5 

Finals Time 

1:08.14  20 

1:08.45  17 

1:14.50  16 

1:14.95  15 

1:15.24  14 

1:15.31  13 

1:15.88  12 

1:17.35  11 

1:17.41  9 

1:20.20  7 

1:20.75  6 

1:21.17  5 

1:21.36  4 

1:21.96  3 

1:22.32  2 

1:23.87  1 

1:25.78 

1:25.97

1:26.04 

1:26.07 

1:28.52 

1:30.76 

1:30.97 

1:34.41 

1:40.57 

1:41.50 

1:43.38 

DQ 

Finals Time 

1:03.03  20 

1:03.80  17 

1:03.97  16 

1:04.51  15 

1:04.89  14 

1:05.33  13 

1:06.07  12 

1:11.16  11 

1:13.56  9 

1:13.85  7 

1:13.92  6 

1:14.04  5 

1:14.16  4 

1:14.33  3 

1:16.22  2 

1:18.74  1 

1:18.89 

1:19.60 

1:19.71 

20 Sun, Derek ARRO 1:20.40 

21 Rogers, Felix MTED 1:20.46 

22 Palmer, Ethan  16 HAYW 1:20.69 

23 Sitchon, Waylon SALE 1:20.79 

24 Kathilu, Kioko ENCI 1:21.53 

25 Dawang, Jaydon MTED 1:23.25 

26 Chaves, Samuel SALE 1:23.53 

27 Mahmood, Hamza PDMT 1:24.68 

28 Hua, David SALE 1:27.42 

29 Fosdick, Jacob MTED 1:29.48 

30 Arroyo, Ivan  17 HAYW 1:32.07 

Event 45  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity 

Team Relay Finals Time 

1 BERK 

1) Roman-Crago, Anabel G

3) Samuels, Elena

2 ALAM 

1) Ball, Ronit

3) Johnson, Monique

3 CAVA 

1) Yim, Chloe

3) Johnson, Haley 

4 ENCI 

1) Yu, Christine

3) Ramos, Julia 

5 BOOD 

1) Allen, Sarah

3) Quach, Celenne

--- CAVA 

1) Preciado, Catalina

3) Ditona, Amber 

--- ALAM 

1) Cramer, Margaret

3) Steinbach, Stella 

--- ENCI 

1) Wong, Skyla

3) Han, Elizabeth

--- ENCI 

1) Wood, Naomi

3) Bakker, Shannon 

--- BOOD 

1) Branche, Kamaryn

3) Kemp, Daisy 

Event 46  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity 

Team Relay Finals Time 

A 4:39.71  40 

2) Lutz, Cecelia

4) Lorenz, Lina

A 4:54.06  34 

2) Gladden-Cascio, Xiosha

4) Edison, Molly

A 4:59.37  32 

2) Williams, Lily

4) Jew, Samantha

A 5:35.95  30 

2) Christensen, Camilla

4) Pagud, Jazielle

A 5:41.65  28 

2) Goss, Zoe

4) Santana Vega, Xochitl

B x5:15.20 

2) Martin, Abigail

4) Chin, Emily

B x5:22.22 

2) Perdomo Coreas, Brissia

4) Crane, Devin

B x5:49.16 

2) Wildea, Ada

4) Parbacus, Katya

D x6:12.53 

2) Attias, Elisa

4) Chavez-Torres, Mina

B DQ

2) Bryant, Nyema

4) Green, Emiko 

1 CAVA 

1) Elkaim, Reese

3) Larcina, Jacob 

2 ALAM 

1) Cabrera, Marko

3) Meyer, Jacob 

3 ENCI 

1) Short, Aidan

3) Short, Akihiro 

--- CAVA 

1) Hoang, Timothy

3) Hill, Brandon 

A 4:07.76  40 

2) Blumberg, Nathan

4) Chin, Caden

A 4:28.70  34 

2) Tatarevic, Isidor

4) Busuoic, Dan

A 6:12.12  32 

2) Frost, Ian

4) Bayarkhuu, Telmuun

D x4:07.83 

2) Lee, Daniel

4) Tam, Issac 

https://x4:07.83
https://x6:12.53
https://x5:49.16
https://x5:22.22
https://x5:15.20
https://x1:44.32
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Results 

(Event 46  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity) 

Team Relay Finals Time 

--- CAVA B x4:18.17 

1) DeCarli, William 2) Quach, Rylan 

3) Perez, Diego 4) Myers, Brant 

--- CAVA C x4:18.87 

2) Chin, Allen

3) Hansen, Drew 4) Kiselev, Nickolas 

--- ALAM B x5:57.97 

1) Keyes, William 2) Batbold, Dwight 

3) Thornton, Finn 4) Yu, Alex 

Event 47  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity 

Team Relay Finals Time 

1 PDMT A 3:44.42  40 

1) Oesterer, Josephine 2) Olson, Sydney 

3) Rolefson, Taylor 4) Ten Grotenhuis, Sonja 

2 CAVA A 3:45.20  34 

1) Li, Samantha 2) Chang, Stella 

3) Kryuchkuva, Dasha 4) Mi, Jennifer 

3 BERK A 3:55.14  32 

1) Esqueda, Abril 2) Lehman, Anaya 

3) Darzacq, Sarah 4) Smyth, Brianna 

4 BOOD A 4:12.07  30 

1) Walsh, Mia 2) Youngquist, Eva 

3) Corbett, Fiona 4) Park, Imogene 

5 ENCI A 4:36.26  28 

1) Zapeta-Huggurs, Zuniya 2) Lamm, Ava 

3) Winner, Peaches 4) Thach, Izellah

--- CAVA B x4:17.66 

1) Lim, Jessica 2) Chen, Mina

3) Gilbert, Chloe 4) Yee, Sydney 

--- BERK B x4:21.49 

1) McGlashan, Eliza 2) Dickinson, Molly

3) Acosta-Ferezi, Annamaria 4) Eisen, Anna

--- PDMT C x4:30.85 

1) Meyjes, Katherine 2) Reardon, Anne 

3) Waitkus, Zoe 4) White, Samantha 

--- CAVA C x4:30.97 

1) Driver, Marissa 2) Chu, Charlotte 

3) Johnson, Amelia 4) Croke-Boym, Ayana 

--- ALAM B x4:38.16 

1) Fry, Olivia 2) Latorre, Elliott 

3) Krautler, Katherine 4) Lau-Seim, Kala 

--- ENCI B x4:44.46 

1) Langwerowski, Remi 2) James, Scarlette 

3) Ko, Iris 4) Garcia, Senna 

--- PDMT B x4:56.53 

1) Dando, Odessa 2) Caputo, Anna 

3) Kaltner, Olivia 4) March-Cunningham, Tolganai 

--- ALAM A DQ

1) Thompson, Sydney 2) Lisitza, Ava 

3) Gee, Laura 4) Zorn, Kylie 

Event 48  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity 

Team Relay Finals Time 

1 BOOD A 3:15.68  40 

1) Fusinati, Michael 2) Gonzales, Isreal 

3) Estimo, Jordan 4) Rogers, Nathan 

2 CAVA A 3:19.04  34 

1) Willits, Gavin 2) Li, Simon

3) Sabanovic, Edvin 4) Mognagna, Kyle 

3 ALAM A 3:21.52  32 

1) Giang, Ethan 2) Nguyen, Andrew 

3) Cooper, Will 4) Lum, Kaleb

4 BERK A 3:25.15  30 

1) Kaufer, Eamonn 2) Levi-Lang, Connor 

3) Childs, Lucas 4) Kehat, Ariel 

5 MTED A 3:41.67  28 

1) Mindanao, Alexander 2) Mindanao, Angelo

3) Omaque, Felix 4) Sun, Christian

6 ENCI A 3:44.50  26 

1) Lamm, Hunter 2) Owens, Laith 

3) Le, Joshua 4) Wong, Jacob 

7 PDMT A 3:49.08  24 

1) Byun, Evan 2) White, Chuck 

3) Stein, George 4) March-Cunningham, Simon 

--- BOOD B x3:27.82 

1) Watson, Baran 2) Housand, Fred 

3) Walsh, Ryan 4) Pompeani, Nathan 

--- CAVA B x3:37.41 

1) Jewell, Matthew 2) Zaydman, Mark 

3) Thai, Marcus 4) Xie, Austin 

--- BERK B x3:41.62 

1) Fry, Caelen 2) Kaneko, Maxwell 

3) Wihlbiller, Torben 4) Burley, Nunzio 

--- CAVA C x3:45.60 

1) Chiu, Cyrus 2) Kiselev, Michael 

3) Ngov, James 4) Soubra, Gabriel 

--- CAVA D x3:49.27 

1) Hon, Wesley 2) Hummer, Tyler 

3) Murphy, Cole 4) Sheriff, Mateo 

--- BERK C x3:53.59 

1) Ashlock, Luke 2) Sas, Beckett 

3) De Anda-Casteneda, Juan Pablo 4) Burns, Aidan

--- ALAM C x3:58.52 

1) Decourcy, Preston 2) Concepcion, Kaleo

3) Fong, Zach 4) Oreshkov, Michael 

--- BOOD C x4:02.28 

1) Soderberg, Lukas 2) Palacios, Diego 

3) Palacios, Joaquin 4) Dominguez, Lucas

--- ALAM D x4:04.74 

1) Wong, Zach 2) Wong, Kobe 

3) Uddenberg, Kimble 4) Arena, Anthony 

--- SALE B x4:36.08 

1) Sitchon, Waylon 2) Chaves, Samuel 

3) Wieser, Bennett 4) Chan, Nicolas

--- ALAM B DQ

1) Cooper, Henry 2) Lee, Nathan

3) Drioane, Antonio 4) Dortch, Zach 

--- PDMT B DQ

1) Furgeson, Theodore 2) Dupree, Zachary 

3) Mahmood, Hamza 4) Hurwitz, Leo

Event 127  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity 

Name AgeSchool Finals Time 

1 Thompson, Sydney ALAM 53.50 

https://x4:36.08
https://x4:04.74
https://x4:02.28
https://x3:58.52
https://x3:53.59
https://x3:49.27
https://x3:45.60
https://x3:41.62
https://x3:37.41
https://x3:27.82
https://x4:56.53
https://x4:44.46
https://x4:38.16
https://x4:30.97
https://x4:30.85
https://x4:21.49
https://x4:17.66
https://x5:57.97
https://x4:18.87
https://x4:18.17

